## 104TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION H. CON. RES. 116

## **CONCURRENT RESOLUTION**

Resolved by the House of Representatives (the Senate
concurring), That in the enrollment of the bill S. 1060,
to provide for the disclosure of lobbying activities to influ ence the Federal Government, and for other purposes, the
Secretary of the Senate shall make the following correc tions:

7 (1) In section 6(8), strike "6" and insert "7".

1	(2) In section $9(7)$ , insert "and" after the semi-
2	colon, in section 9(8), strike "; and" and insert a pe-
3	riod, and strike paragraph (9) of section 9.
4	(3) In section 12(c), strike "7" and insert "6".
5	(4) In section $15(a)(2)$ , strike "8" and insert
6	<i>"</i> 7".
7	(5) In section 15(b)(1), strike ", 5(a)(2)," and
8	in section 15(b)(2), strike "8" and insert "7".
9	(6) In section 24(b), strike "13, 14, 15, and
10	16" and insert "9, 10, 11, and 12".
	Passed the House of Representatives November 29,
	1995.

Attest:

Clerk.

104TH CONGRESS H. CON. RES. 116

## CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

Directing the Secretary of the Senate to make technical corrections in the enrollment of S.1060.